



Legislation Details

File #: 19-1025 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Report Action Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 7/12/2019 **In control:** Finance Committee

On agenda: 7/15/2019 **Final action:** 7/24/2019

Title: Request to approve contract amendment/Change Order No. 1 to Contract 77-19 for Kernan Avenue/East South River Street Storm Sewer Construction for additional funding to complete permanent concrete surface restoration in lieu of temporary asphalt in the amount of \$121,841 with an increase in contingency from \$50,000 to \$70,000. Overall contract increases from \$904,655 to \$1,046,496

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Unit T-19 Change Order No.1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/24/2019	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
7/15/2019	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass